

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 53 of 2022

Purushottam Das **Versus** Smt. Suman

25/03/2022	<p>Shri Akash Agrawal on behalf of Shri Ravindra Sharma, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents, as per rules.</p> <p>Call for the records of the court below.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Jyoti</p>