

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 53 of 2022

Purushottam Das **Versus** Smt. Suman

10/08/2022	<p>Shri Akash Agrawal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. H.V. Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Sanjay Yadav, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 7 to 9 and 11 to 13.</p> <p>Shri Vaibhav Goverdhan, counsel for the respondent No.6.</p> <p>Shri Arijit Tiwari, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Service report shows that the notice issued to the respondent No.10 is refused.</p> <p>In view of this, no further notice is required. Notice deemed to be served.</p> <p>This is an admitted appeal.</p> <p>Paper book be filed in accordance with High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules within a period of six weeks and thereafter list this case for final hearing.</p> <p>Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
Akhilesh	

--	--