

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 53 of 2022

Purushottam Das **Versus** Smt. Suman

31/10/2022	<p>Shri Rakesh Kumar Manikpuri, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Neeraj Pradhan, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks time to remove the default.</p> <p>As prayed, list it after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Jyoti</p>