

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 53 of 2022

Purushottam Das **Versus** Smt. Suman & Ors.

23/11/2022	<p>Shri Ravindra Sharma, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Vikas K. Pandey, Counsel for the Respondents No. 1 to 5.</p> <p>Shri D.C. Verma, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 02 i.e. application for condonation of delay in filing the paper book.</p> <p>On due consideration, the I.A. No. 02 is allowed and the delay in filing the paper book is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Paper book is already placed on record.</p> <p>List the case for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(N. K. Chandravanshi)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Jyoti</p>