

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 53 of 2022****PURUSHOTTAM DAS versus SMT. SUMAN****Order Sheet**

19/03/2025	<p>Mr. H. V. Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Devesh G. Kela, P. L. and Mr. Vaibhav A. Goverdhan, learned counsel for respective respondents.</p> <p>Notice issued to respondents No.14 & 15 received served.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing in last week of April, 2025.</p> <p>I. A. No.4 will be considered at the time of final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p>Parul</p>