

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 53 of 2022****PURUSHOTTAM DAS versus SMT. SUMAN****Order Sheet**

25/06/2025	<p>Mr. Rakesh Kumar Manikpuri, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ravindra Sharma, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Navneet Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Vikas Pandey, counsel for respondents No. 1 to 5.</p> <p>Mr. Devesh G. Kela, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case a week after next.</p> <p>Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
Ruchi	