

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 53 of 2022****PURUSHOTTAM DAS versus SMT. SUMAN AND ORS.****Order Sheet**

27/10/2025	<p>Mr. H.V. Sharma, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Sharad Mishra, P.L. for the State and Mr. Akath Kumar Yadav, Counsel for the respective respondents. List this case in the month of December, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Prakash</p>