

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

FA No. 53 of 2022Purushottam Das **Versus** Smt. Suman and Ors.

03/12/2025	<p>Mr. Rakesh Kumar Manikpuri, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. H.V. Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr Akath Kumar Yadav, learned counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case in the month of January, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Rajani Dubey) (Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge Judge</p> <p>U.K. Raju</p>